Available from:
GOLD • ALUMINUM
Made by
½" and 2" Spools
FOR WEST•BOND®
MACHINES
BONDING WIRE
2024-A

Wedge Bonding Wire
.
Part Number System
   GLD-H       -       25        H        50
Type   Ø Diameter  µm Spool Type Length Meters
Gold 4N (Au99.99)
GLD-H = High
Performance Wedge
Bonding Wire
  Code   Mil
12.5  0.5mil
15     0.6mil
18     0.7mil
20     0.8mil
23     0.9mil
25     1.0mil
28     1.1mil
30     1.2mil
32   1.25mil
33    1.3mil
35     1.4mil
38     1.5mil
50     2.0mil
Aluminum Spool
A = 2"x1"   AL-2(W)
H = 1/2"     AL-1/2
Meters   Feet  Spool
10        33ft    (H)
25        75ft    (H)
50      150ft    (H)
100     328ft   (A)
Meters controlling Length
0.
Order Number
    3         0         9         25         0
Alloy Shape Model Ø Diameter Length
Code • Description
3 = Gold (Au)
Code   Description
0 = Round Wire GLD-H
4 = Round Wire GHD
Gold Wire (Au)
9 = GLD-H
µm     Mil
12.5  0.5mil
15     0.6mil
18     0.7mil
20     0.8mil
25     1.0mil
30     1.2mil
32   1.25mil
35     1.4mil
38     1.5mil
50     2.0mil
Code Meters Feet
9 =  25m (75ft)
0 = 50m (150ft)
1 = 100m (328ft)
8 = 10m (33ft)
Meters controlling
Length
..
..
5
Tel 1-800-776-9888
TABN Type
Aluminum Al-1% Si
Bonding Wire

6
www.TopLine.tv/westbond.html TABN Type
How to Order
.
Part Number System
  TABN    -       25         H        50
Type   Ø Diameter  µm Spool Type Length Meters
TABN =
Aluminum Al-1% Si
With Nickel Doping
  Code   Mil
18     0.7mil
20     0.8mil
25     1.0mil
28     1.1mil
30     1.2mil
32   1.25mil
35     1.4mil
38     1.5mil
40     1.6mil
50     2.0mil
Aluminum Spool
A = 2"x1" AL-2(W)
H = 1/2"   AL-1/2
Meters   Feet  Spool
10      33ft    (H)
25      75ft    (H)
50      150ft   (H)
100     328ft   (A)
300    1000ft   (A)
Meters controlling Length
.  .
Order Number
    4         0         3         25         0
Alloy Shape Model Ø Diameter Length
Code • Description
4 = Aluminum
Code   Description
0   =  Round Wire
Type
3 =TABN
Al-1%Si
With Nickel
µm     Mil
18     0.7mil
20     0.8mil
25     1.0mil
28     1.1mil
30     1.2mil
32   1.25mil
35     1.4mil
38     1.5mil
40     1.6mil
50     2.0mil
Code Meters Feet
9=  25m  (75ft)
0=  50m  (150ft)
1=  100m (328ft)
8 = 10m (33ft)
Meters controlling
Length

8
www.TopLine.tv/westbond.html AuR Type
How to Order
Part Number System
 AuR   -     100x12.7        H        10
Type   Size Code Spool Type Length Meters
AuR = Gold Au
Bonding Ribbon
4N
  W x Th
25~200 x 12.7um
50~250 x 25um
125 x 50um
* See Other Sizes
Aluminum Spool
A = 2"x1"   AL-2
H = 1/2"   HALF
Meters   Feet    Spool
10      33ft      (H)
50     150ft     (A)
Meters controlling dimension
.  .
Order Number
    3         2       6         53        0
Alloy Shape Model Size Code Length
Code • Description
3 = Gold
Code   Description
1   =  Flat Wire
2-inch (A) Spool
2   =  Flat Wire
1/2-inch (H) Spool
Type
6 =AuR
Au Ribbon
Code   Width  x Thick
51 =  25 x 12.7um
38 =  38 x 12.7um
50 =  50 x 12.7um
52 =  75 x 12.7um
53 = 100 x 12.7um
55 = 150 x 12.7um
10   =  50 x 25um
11   =  75 x 25um
12  =  100 x 25um
13  =  125 x 25um
14  =  150 x 25um
15  =  200 x 25um
16  =  250 x 25um
Code Meters Feet
326 Series Spool "H"
0 = 10m (33ft)
316 Series Spool "A"
0 = 50m (150ft)
3 = 30m (100ft)
Meters controlling
     .
9
www.TopLine.tv/westbond.html Start-End
COLOR CODE
Green = Start
Red = End